SONET/SDH TEST MODULE
Telecom Test and Measurement
FTB-8115
Transport Blazer
NETWORK TESTING—TRANSPORT AND DATACOM
Fully integrated test solution supporting
SONET/SDH test functions

FTB-8115
Transport Blazer SONET/SDH Test Module
ORDERING INFORMATION
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Model
Test options
SONET = SONET-BASE-SW
SDH = SDH-BASE-SW
SONET-SDH = Option for combined
SONET/SDH
functionality
FTB-8115-XX-XX-XX-XX
SPECIFICATIONS
Rate options
155 = 155 Mbit/s (OC-3/STM-1)
622 = 622 Mbit/s (OC-12/STM-4)
2.5G = 2.5 Gbit/s (OC-48/STM-16)
FTB-8115
Weight (without transceiver) 0.9 kg (2.0 lb)
Size (H x W x D) 51 mm x 96 mm x 288 mm
(2 in x 3 3/4 in x 11 3/8 in)
Temperature
operating 0 °C to 40 °C (32 °F to 104 °F)
storage –40 °C to 60 °C (–40 °F to 140 °F)
Test options
00 = Without SFP modules
8190 = SFP modules 155 Mbit/s to 2.7 Gbit/s at 1310 nm, 15 km
8191 = SFP modules 155 Mbit/s to 2.7 Gbit/s at 1310 nm, 40 km
8192 = SFP modules 155 Mbit/s to 2.7 Gbit/s at 1550 nm, 80 km
8193 = SFP modules 155 Mbit/s to 2.7 Gbit/s at 1550 nm, 40 km
8194 = SFP modules 155/622 Mbit/s at 1310 nm, 15 km
8195 = SFP modules 155/622 Mbit/s at 1310 nm, 40 km
8196 = SFP modules 155/622 Mbit/s at 1550 nm, 80 km
Options a
G.747 b
DS1-FDL
DUAL RX
TCM = Tandem connection monitoring
Smart mode
Example
FTB-8115-SONET-155-622-8194-DUAL RX
FTB-8080 Sync Analyzer
The FTB-8080 Synch Analyzer is a comprehensive test solution for telecom network synchronization assurance, monitoring and troubleshooting applications. It offers a
full range of wander and sync testing functionalities, including graphical display of TIE, MTIE and TDEV parameters, as well as comparison to ITU/ANSI/TS standards and